¸FSP Spectrum Analyzer
Data Sheet
Version
06.00
May
2008
Specifications
Specifications are valid under the following conditions:

Weight 0.6 kg
¸FSP Spectrum Analyzer  9
Ordering information
Options
Battery Pack ¸FSP-B31/-B32
NiMH battery pack with built-in load control for all ¸FSP and ¸ESPI models with options ¸FSP-B1 and ¸FSP-B30
Input voltage of battery pack 10 V to 28 V DC
Input voltage power supply (battery charge) 24 V DC/max. 3 A
Output voltage
Battery operation 13.2 V DC/200 Wh
Bypass operation 10 V to 28 V DC/10 A
Typical operating times (¸FSP without options)
¸FSP3 2 h
¸FSP30 1.5 h
Charging time 5 h at +25°C
Operating temperature range (discharging) 0°C to +50°C
Operating temperature range (charging) +10°C to +40°C
Storage temperature range (<1 year) –20°C to +35°C
Storage temperature range (<1 month) –20°C to +55°C
Dimensions (W × H × D) 400 mm × 134 mm × 42 mm
Weight 3.7 kg
AC adapter (¸FSP-B31 only)
Input voltage range 100 V to 240 V AC ±10%
Input frequency range 50 Hz to 60 Hz ±5%
Input power 140 VA
Output voltage 24 V
Output current 3 A
Operating temperature range 0°C to +50°C
Storage temperature range –20°C to +70°C
Dimensions (W × H × D) 132 mm × 58 mm × 30 mm
Weight 0.3 kg
Order designation Type Order No.
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 3 GHz ¸FSP3 1164.4391.03
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 7 GHz ¸FSP7 1164.4391.07
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 13.6 GHz ¸FSP13 1164.4391.13
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 30 GHz ¸FSP30 1164.4391.30
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 40 GHz ¸FSP40 1164.4391.40
Accessories supplied
Power cable, compact manual, CD-ROM with operating manual and service manual.
¸FSP30: test port adapter with 3.5 mm female (1021.0512.00) and N female (1021.0535.00) connector.
¸FSP40: test port adapter with K female (1036.4790.00) and N female (1036.4777.00) connector.
Order designation Type Order No. Retrofittable Remarks
Options
Delete Manuals ¸FSP-B0 1129.8394.02
Rugged Case, carrying handle (factory-fitted) ¸FSP-B1 1129.7998.02 no
AM/FM Audio Demodulator ¸FSP-B3 1129.6491.02 yes not with ¸FSP-B15.
OCXO Reference Frequency ¸FSP-B4 1129.6740.02 yes
TV Trigger/RF Power Trigger ¸FSP-B6 1129.859.4.02 yes not with ¸FSP-B21.
Internal Tracking Generator 9 kHz to 3 GHz, I/Q modulator, for all ¸FSP models ¸FSP-B9 1129.6991.02 yes
External Generator Control for all ¸FSP models ¸FSP-B10 1129.7246.03 yes
Pulse Calibrator for ¸FSP ¸FSP-B15 1155.1006.02 yes not with ¸FSP-B3;
required for ¸FS-K72/-K73
LAN Interface 100BT for all ¸FSP models with Windows XP (1164.4391.xx) ¸FSP-B16 1129.8042.03 yes
10 ¸FSP Spectrum Analyzer
Removable Flash Disk ¸FSP-B18 1163.0892.03 no
Second Flash Disk for ¸FSP-B18 ¸FSP-B19 1163.1124.03 ¸FSP-B18 required
Extended Environmental Specification ¸FSP-B20 1155.1606.06 no
LO/IF Ports for External Mixers ¸FSP-B21 1155.1758.03 yes not with ¸FSP-B6;
only for ¸FSP40
Electronic Attenuator, 0 dB to 30 dB, 5 dB steps, integrated preamplifier for
¸FSP3 and ¸FSP7
¸FSP-B25 1129.7746.03 yes
Trigger Port for ¸FSP for indication of trigger conditions ¸FSP-B28 1162.9915.02 yes
Frequency Range Extension 20 Hz for ¸FSP3/7 ¸FSP-B29 1163.0663.07 no
Frequency Range Extension 20 Hz for ¸FSP13/30 ¸FSP-B29 1163.0663.30 no
Frequency Range Extension 20 Hz for ¸FSP40 ¸FSP-B29 1163.0663.40 no
DC Power Supply for Spectrum Analyzers ¸FSP ¸FSP-B30 1155.1158.02 yes
Battery Pack for Spectrum Analyzers ¸FSP ¸FSP-B31 1155.1258.02 yes ¸FSP-B1 and
¸FSP-B30 required
Spare Battery Pack for Spectrum Analyzers ¸FSP ¸FSP-B32 1155.1506.02 yes ¸FSP-B31 required
Demodulation Hardware and Memory Extension ¸FSP-B70 1157.0559.02 yes required for ¸FS-K72/
-K73; ¸FSP-B15 required
Software
GSM/EDGE Application Firmware, Mobile ¸FS-K5 1141.1496.02
AM/FM/ϕM Measurement Demodulator ¸FS-K7 1141.1796.02
Application Firmware for Bluetooth® Measurements ¸FS-K8 1157.2568.02
Power Sensor Measurements ¸FS-K9 1157.3006.02 supports ¸NRP-Z11/-Z21
with ¸NRP-Z4 USB con-
nector
Application Firmware for Noise Figure and Gain Measurements ¸FS-K30 1300.6508.02 Preamplifier ¸FSP-B25
recommended
Application Firmware for Phase Noise Measurements ¸FS-K40 1161.8138.02
3GPP BTS/Node B FDD Application Firmware ¸FS-K72 1154.7000.02 ¸FSP-B15 and -B70
required
3GPP UE FDD Application Firmware ¸FS-K73 1154.7252.02 ¸FSP-B15 required,
¸FSP-B70 recommended
3GPP HSDPA BTS Application Firmware ¸FS-K74 1300.7156.02 ¸FS-K72 required
3GPP TD-SCDMA BTS Application Firmware ¸FS-K76 1300.7291.02
3GPP TD-SCDMA UE Application Firmware ¸FS-K77 1300.8100.02
CDMA2000® (IS-95) 1xEV-DV BTS FDD Application Firmware ¸FS-K82 1157.2316.02
CDMA2000® 1xEV-DV MS Application Firmware ¸FS-K83 1157.2416.02